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7545 E Mercer Way, Mercer Island, WA 98040 257950-0175 R9.6 FLOODS LAKE SIDE TRS LESS POR LY WLY OF LN BEG ON NELY LN 105 FT SELY FR MOST NLY COR TH S 20-05-32 W 80 FT TH SELY TO TERMINUS OF SD LN AT PT ON S LN 100 FT E FR SW COR & LESS CO RD PLat Block: 4 Plat Lot: 11 INTERIIOR REMODEL OF EXISTING 1   STORY HOUSE WITH A BASEMENT, 12 STORY HOUSE WITH A BASEMENT, AND ADD A MASTER SUITE ON TOP OF EXISITNG GARAGE.   SLOPE 17% (REFER TO CALCULATION ON A0.1) SLOPE BETWEEN 15%-30%  ALLOWABLE IMPERVIOUS LOT COVERAGE:35% GROSS LOT SIZE:    20,929 SF ALLOWABLE IMPERVIOUS AREA: 7,325.15 SF (E) MAIN STRUCTURE ROOF AREA:  2,663 SF MAIN STRUCTURE ROOF AREA:  2,663 SF (E) DRIVEWAY:             4,921 SF DRIVEWAY:             4,921 SF    4,921 SF SF (E) COVERED PATIO:        0 SF COVERED PATIO:        0 SF (N) MAIN ROOF STRUCTURE: 20 SF MAIN ROOF STRUCTURE: 20 SF (N) DRIVEWAY:              0 SF DRIVEWAY:              0 SF (N) COVERED PATIO:         0 SF COVERED PATIO:         0 SF TOTAL LOT COVERAGE:               4941 SF  LOT COVERAGE:               4941 SF :               4941 SF              4941 SF SF IMPERVIOUS %= 23.6% < 35% -> OK 23.6% < 35% -> OK % < 35% -> OK 35% -> OK % -> OK  -> OK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
MIN. FRONT SETBACK: 20' MIN. BACK YARD SETBACK:  25' MIN. SIDE SETBACKS: WHEN LOT IS LESS THAN 90 WIDTH,  TOTAL SIDE SETBACK IS 15', MIN. 5' LOT WIDTH: 127' (DIAMETER OF THE LARGEST CIRCLE IN LOT WITHOUT  EASEMENT), PER 19.02.020 LOT WIDTH >90' TOTAL SIDE YARD SETBACK IS 17% OF LOT WIDTH.: 127x17%=21.59' MIN SIDE YARD 33% OF TOTAL WIDTH: 21.59X33%=7.12' OTHERSIDE YARD: MIN 14.47' TOTAL SIDE: 21.59' LOT AREA: 20,929 SF 8,000 SF OR FAR 40% (WHICH IS LESS) 40% LOT SIZE: 8,371.6 SF MAX FAR ALLOWED 8,000 SF (E) WALK OUT BASEMENT:             1,580 SF WALK OUT BASEMENT:             1,580 SF (N) WALKOUT BASMENT ADDITION:       0 SF WALKOUT BASMENT ADDITION:       0 SF (E) GARAGE AREA:                    530 SF GARAGE AREA:                    530 SF (N) GARAGE ADDED:                   34.6 SF GARAGE ADDED:                   34.6 SF (E) 1ST LEVEL:                       1,890 SF 1ST LEVEL:                       1,890 SF (N) 1ST FLOOR 150% GFA MODIFIER:     478.5 SF 1ST FLOOR 150% GFA MODIFIER:     478.5 SF (N) 1ST LEVEL ADDITION:               0 SF 1ST LEVEL ADDITION:               0 SF (E) 2ND FLOOR:                      1,030 SF 2ND FLOOR:                      1,030 SF (N) 2ND FLOOR ADDITION:              361.7 SF 2ND FLOOR ADDITION:              361.7 SF TOTAL GROSS BUILDING AREA:  5904.8 SF <8,000 SF -> OK ACTUAL GROSS FLOOR AREA PERCENTAGE:  28.2% <40% -> OK AVERAGE GRADE:          117' (SEE A0.1)  BASE BUILDING HEIGHT:     30' 0' ' ALLOWED MAX BUILDING HEIGHT:147'  PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT:    141' ALLOWED MAX HEIGHT OF EXISTING GRADE AT DOWNHILL SIDE: 30' ACTUAL MAX HEIGHT OF EXISTING GRADE AT DOWNHILL SIDE: 25' -> OK REFER TO SHEET A3.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
GROSS LOT AREA:   20,939 SF NET LOT AREA:     20,939 SF ALLOWED HARDSCAPE AREA: 9%   (1,883.6 SF ) (E) UNCOVERED DECK:   322.4 SF UNCOVERED DECK:   322.4 SF (E) WALKWAY:          77.1 SF WALKWAY:          77.1 SF  REMOVED HARD SCAPE:    7.28 SF (N) UNCOVERED DECK:  379 SF UNCOVERED DECK:  379 SF  TOTAL HARD SCAPE AREA: 694.12 SF   TOTAL HARD SCAPE PERCENTAGE: 3.3% <9%-> OK
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BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN1

1/4" = 1'-0"

A2.0

BASEMENT

FLOOR PLAN

LEGEND

EXIST. WALL

NEW WALL

DEMO WALL

ENERGY NOTES:

1.  ALL EXTERIOR NEW WALLS SHALL HAVE R21 BATT INSULTATION

2. NEW ROOF @TRUSS SHALL HAVE R49 INSULATION

3. ALL NEW WINDOW SHOULD HAVE U FACTOR 0.30  OR BETTER.

4. SKYLIGHT U-FACTOR 0.5 OR BETTER.

5. NEW SLAB ON GRADE FOR ADDITION SHALL HAVE R10 RIGID INSULATION.

6. NEW FLOOR R-VALUE: R30.

 ENERGY CREDITS

TOTAL ADDITION IS LESS THAN 1500 SF, 3 CREDIT REQUIRED :

HEAT HP: FURL NORMALIZATION HEAR PUMP CREDIT:                   1.0

5.5 EFFICIENT WATER HEARING-HEAT PUMP WATER HEATER       2.0

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

PLAN NOTES:

USE CONVENTIONAL FRAMING AND SHEATHING U.N.O.

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x6 FRAMING U.N.O.

ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4 FRAMING U.N.O.

ALL DOOR JAMBS TO BE SET OFF WALLS 6" TYP. U.N.O.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING U.N.O.

ALL EXHAUST FANS ARE TO VENTED TO OUTSIDE.

DOOR HT. AT THIS FLOOR IS 6'-8", TYP.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS MUST BE PROVIDED w/ PRIMARY POWER FROM BUILDING

WIRING, PROVIDED w/ BATTERY BACKUP, AND BE INTERCONNECTED.

ESCAPE (EGRESS) WINDOW MUST HAVE A CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 S.F. w/ A

MINIMUM NET CLEAR HEIGHT OF 24" AND WIDTH DIMENSION OF 20". THE SILL HEIGHT

MUST NOT BE MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR.

ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS, BEAMS, AND JOISTS THAT ARE EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER

MUST BE PRESSURE-TREATED.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

ATTIC VENTILATION:
16.

ACCESS OPENINGS:

17.

EXISTING VENTILATION OPENNINGS:

18.

VENT CALCULATION:

ADDITION W/ CRAWL SPACE TOTAL AREA: 1,782 SQ FT

VENT 

1

150

 VENT AREA SQ FT

8X16 FOUNDATION VENT .89 SQFT

14 VENTS EVENLY SPREAD AROUND THE PERIMETER OF CRAWL SPACE AREA.

CRAWL SPACE VENT CALCULATION:

ADDITION AREA

”

”

”
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SHOWER COMPARTMENTS AND WALLS AROUND BATHTUBS WITH SHOWERS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A SMOOTH NON-ABSORBANT SURFACE TO NOT LESS THAN 72" ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET PER IBC SECTION 1209.2.3. WATER-RESISTANT BACKING IS REQUIRED WHERE SHOWER & WATER CLOSET  IS REQUIRED WHERE SHOWER & WATER CLOSET WALLS WILL BE FINISHED WITH TILE OR WALL PANELS. WHERE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM IS USED A VAPOR BARRIER SHALL NOT BE USED. IBC SECTION 2509 AND 1209.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
PER IRC R303.4 WHOLE HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC SECTION M1505.4 EACH DWELLING UNIT OR GUEST ROOM SHALL BE EQUIPPED W/ A VENTILATION SYSTEM COMPLYING W/ SECTION M1505.4.3, M1505.4.4, COMPLIANCE IS ALSO PERMITTED TO BE DEMONSTRATED THROUGH COMPLIANCE W/ THE INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE 403.3.2 (M1505.4) STAIR LIGHTING ALL STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH LIGHT SOURCES.  ALL STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH LIGHT SOURCES. LIGHT ACTIVATION CONTROLS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF INTERIOR STAIRWAYS AND WITHIN DWELLING UNIT FOR EXTRIOR STAIRS IRC SECTIONS R303.7 & R303.8 WHERE REQUIRED, GUARDRAILS MUST BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED TO RESIST A CONCENTRATED LOAD OF 200 POUNDS APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTIONS AT ANY POINT ON THE HANDRAIL OR TOP RAIL AND TRANSFER THAT LOAD THROUGH THE SUPPORT TO THE STRUCTURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASCE 7-16.  THE CONNECTION OF THE GUARDRAIL /HANDRAIL SUPPORT POST SHALL BE CAPABLE OF RESISTING ALL RESULTING LOADS. 
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VERIFY THAT ANY EXISTING ATTIC SPACE VENT OPENINGS THAT ARE CONCEALED BY THE NEW WORK ARE ADDED TO THE NEW REQUIRED VENT OPENING AREA. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS  SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EVERY SLEEPING ROOM BELOW THE 4TH STORY AND IN BASEMENTS. * OPENABLE W/O KEYS OR SPECIAL TOOLS * MIN. 5.7 SF NET CLR OPENABLE AREA * MIN. 24” NET CLR OPENABLE HEIGHT  NET CLR OPENABLE HEIGHT * MIN. 20” NET CLR OPENABLE WIDTH  NET CLR OPENABLE WIDTH * MAX. 44” FINISHED SILL HEIGHT  FINISHED SILL HEIGHT IRC SECTION R310.2 & IBC SECTION 1030.
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EXISTING ROOF

R302.5.1 OPENINGS BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND

RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SOLID WOOD DOORS

NOT LESS THAN 1 

3

8

" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR

HONEYCOMB-CORE DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1 

3

8

" THICK, OR

20-,IN FIRE-RATED DOORS, EQUIPED WITH A SELF-CLOSING

OR AUTOMATIC-CLOSING DEVIDE.

R302.6 THE GRARAGE SHALL BE SEPERATED

FROM LIVING AREA AS REQUIRED BY TABLE

R302.6, NOT LESS THAN 

1

2

" TYP " X" GYPSUM

BOARD OR EQUIVALENT APPLIED TO THE

GARAGE SIDE.  OPENINGS IN GARAGE SHALL

COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.5, REFER TO A4.1

HD

GC TO VERIFY EXISITNG GUARDRAIL

CONSTRUCTION AND MAX OPENING TO

COMPLY WITH IRC R312.1,

REFER TO NOTES 15 FOR GAURADRAIL

REQUIREMENTS.

Refer to detail 2 for deck section and details.

Ground cover is nature grass as before.
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DEMO WALL

FIRST FLOOR PLAN1

1/4" = 1'-0"

A2.1

FIRST FLOOR

PLAN

ENERGY NOTES:

1.  ALL EXTERIOR NEW WALLS SHALL HAVE R21 BATT INSULTATION

2. NEW ROOF @TRUSS SHALL HAVE R49 INSULATION

3. ALL NEW WINDOW SHOULD HAVE U FACTOR 0.30  OR BETTER.

4. SKYLIGHT U-FACTOR 0.5 OR BETTER.

5. NEW SLAB ON GRADE FOR ADDITION SHALL HAVE R10 RIGID INSULATION.

6. NEW FLOOR R-VALUE: R30.

 ENERGY CREDITS

TOTAL ADDITION IS LESS THAN 1500 SF, 3 CREDIT REQUIRED :

HEAT HP: FURL NORMALIZATION HEAR PUMP CREDIT:                   1.0

5.5 EFFICIENT WATER HEARING-HEAT PUMP WATER HEATER       2.0

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

PLAN NOTES:

USE CONVENTIONAL FRAMING AND SHEATHING U.N.O.

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x6 FRAMING U.N.O.

ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4 FRAMING U.N.O.

ALL DOOR JAMBS TO BE SET OFF WALLS 6" TYP. U.N.O.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING U.N.O.

ALL EXHAUST FANS ARE TO VENTED TO OUTSIDE.

DOOR HT. AT THIS FLOOR IS 6'-8", TYP.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS MUST BE PROVIDED w/ PRIMARY POWER FROM BUILDING

WIRING, PROVIDED w/ BATTERY BACKUP, AND BE INTERCONNECTED.

ESCAPE (EGRESS) WINDOW MUST HAVE A CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 S.F. w/ A

MINIMUM NET CLEAR HEIGHT OF 24" AND WIDTH DIMENSION OF 20". THE SILL HEIGHT

MUST NOT BE MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR.

ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS, BEAMS, AND JOISTS THAT ARE EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER

MUST BE PRESSURE-TREATED.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

ATTIC VENTILATION:
16.

ACCESS OPENINGS:

17.

EXISTING VENTILATION OPENNINGS:

18.

VENT CALCULATION:

ADDITION W/ CRAWL SPACE TOTAL AREA: 1,782 SQ FT

VENT 

1

150

 VENT AREA SQ FT

8X16 FOUNDATION VENT .89 SQFT

14 VENTS EVENLY SPREAD AROUND THE PERIMETER OF CRAWL SPACE AREA.

CRAWL SPACE VENT CALCULATION:

ADDITION AREA
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN1

LEGEND

EXIST. WALL

NEW WALL

DEMO WALL

ENERGY NOTES:

1.  ALL EXTERIOR NEW WALLS SHALL HAVE R21 BATT INSULTATION

2. NEW ROOF @TRUSS SHALL HAVE R49 INSULATION

3. ALL NEW WINDOW SHOULD HAVE U FACTOR 0.30  OR BETTER.

4. SKYLIGHT U-FACTOR 0.5 OR BETTER.

5. NEW SLAB ON GRADE FOR ADDITION SHALL HAVE R10 RIGID INSULATION.

6. NEW FLOOR R-VALUE: R30.

 ENERGY CREDITS

TOTAL ADDITION IS LESS THAN 1500 SF, 3 CREDIT REQUIRED :

HEAT HP: FURL NORMALIZATION HEAR PUMP CREDIT:                   1.0

5.5 EFFICIENT WATER HEARING-HEAT PUMP WATER HEATER       2.0

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

PLAN NOTES:

USE CONVENTIONAL FRAMING AND SHEATHING U.N.O.

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x6 FRAMING U.N.O.

ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4 FRAMING U.N.O.

ALL DOOR JAMBS TO BE SET OFF WALLS 6" TYP. U.N.O.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING U.N.O.

ALL EXHAUST FANS ARE TO VENTED TO OUTSIDE.

DOOR HT. AT THIS FLOOR IS 6'-8", TYP.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS MUST BE PROVIDED w/ PRIMARY POWER FROM BUILDING

WIRING, PROVIDED w/ BATTERY BACKUP, AND BE INTERCONNECTED.

ESCAPE (EGRESS) WINDOW MUST HAVE A CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 S.F. w/ A

MINIMUM NET CLEAR HEIGHT OF 24" AND WIDTH DIMENSION OF 20". THE SILL HEIGHT

MUST NOT BE MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR.

ALL EXTERIOR COLUMNS, BEAMS, AND JOISTS THAT ARE EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER

MUST BE PRESSURE-TREATED.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

ATTIC VENTILATION:16.

ACCESS OPENINGS:

17.

EXISTING VENTILATION OPENNINGS:

18.

VENT CALCULATION:

ADDITION W/ CRAWL SPACE TOTAL AREA: 1,782 SQ FT

VENT 

1

150

 VENT AREA SQ FT

8X16 FOUNDATION VENT .89 SQFT

14 VENTS EVENLY SPREAD AROUND THE PERIMETER OF CRAWL SPACE AREA.

CRAWL SPACE VENT CALCULATION:

ADDITION AREA
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*
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WINDOW &

ROOF PLAN

 WINDOW SCHEDULE

WINDOWS WHERE SILL IS MORE THAN 6' ABOVE GRADE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM

FINISHED SILL HEIGHT OF 24" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

ALL GLAZING IN DOORS OR GLAZING WITHIN 24" MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM EDGE

OF AN OPENING DOOR TO BE TEMPERED GLASS.

FIXED PANELS IN SLIDING GLASS DOORS OR SIDELIGHTS SHALL BE TEMPERED GLASS,

BUT ADJOINING GLAZING FURTHER THAN 24" FROM THE OPENING DOOR SHALL NOT BE

REQUIRED TO BE SAFETY GLAZING.

ALL GLAZING WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR OR WALKING SURFACE SHALL BE TEMPERED.

WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE CALLED OUT AS TO THE NOMINAL SIZE OF EACH UNIT. THE

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS WITH THE WINDOW AND DOOR

MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO FRAMING  OPENINGS.

ALL WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED USING BEST PRACTICES

AND AS SPECIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER, INCLUDING WRAPPING ALL FRAMED

OPENINGS WITH FLEXIBLE FLASHING, AND SETTING ALL WINDOW FLANGES ON A 

3

8

" BEAD

OF CAULKING. AT TOP OF WINDOWS & EXTERIOR DOORS, INSTALL MIN 24 GA

GALVANIZED FLASHING BETWEEN SIDING AND ANY WINDOW CASING. CAULK ALL PRIMED

CASINGS AND TRIM TO WINDOW OR DOOR AND TO PRIMED SIDING, PRIOR TO FINISH

PAINTING.

AVOID JOINTS IN FLASHING. IF A JOINT IS REQUIRED, LAY A 4" LONG PIECE OF THE

FLASHING UNDER THE JOINT, AND INSTALL FLASHING OVER THIS BACKING PIECE WITH A

BUTT JOINT LAID IN CAULKING.

ALL EXTERIOR TRIM SHALL BE HARDIE-TRIM OR CEDAR- DO NOT USE "WHITE WOOD"

USE OIL BASE PRIMER OR OIL BASED STAIN ON ALL WOOD EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR OF

BUILDING PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. PRIME  OR STAIN (4) SIDES AND END CUTS.

1

 DOOR SCHEDULE2
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ROOF PLAN

ROOF PLAN NOTES:

A 22X30 INCH ACCESS OPENING SHALL BE LOCATED IN A HALLWAY.

CORRIDOR OR OTHER READILY ACCESSIBLE LOCATION.  ATTICS WITH

A MAXIMUM VERTICAL HEIGHT OF LESS THAN 30 INCHES OR AREA

LESS THAN 30 SQFT IN AREA NEED NOT BE PROVIDED WITH ACCESS

OPENING.  A 30-INCH MINIMUM CLEAR HEADROOM IN THE OPENING.

PROVIDE A RIM TO HOLD INSULATION OUT OF ACCESS DOORWAY,

INSULATE ACCESS HATCH WITH R-49 RIGID FOAM BUILD UP, GASKET

ATTIC ACCESS DOOR AT CEILING.

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT TYPICAL ON ALL RIDGES, DO NOT INSTALL

ON HIP OR RIDGES SHORTER THAN 36".

GUTTERS: CONTINUOUS ALUMINUM GUTTERS, SLOPE TO

DOWNSPOUTS PER BEST INDUSTRY PRACTICE.  5"K STYLE WITH 2X3

ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUTS.  COLOR SELECTION BY OWNER.

RIDGE VENT: UNDER RIDGE SHINGLE OR METAL RIDGE TYPE: 1" TALL,

MADE OF HEAT RESISTANT POLPROPYLENE OR EQUIVALENT;  WITH 20

SQ INCH VENTILATION (NFVA) PER LINEAL FOOT.

EAVE VENT: (3) 2" DIAMETER HOLES IN SOLID BLOCKING, SCREEN WITH

1

8

" METAL SCREEN.

ROOF NOTES:

PROTECT ROOF SHEATHING AS SOON AS POSSIBLE BY INSTALLING

ROOFING MANUFACTURE RECOMMENDED BASE SHEET WITHIN A

MAXIMUM 1 WEEK PERIOD AFTER INSTALLATION OF THE SHEATHING.

CALL FOR INTERMEDIATE NALNG INSPECTION IF REQUIRED TO

ACCOMPLISH THIS REQUIREMENT.

USE DRIP FLASHING IN COMBINATION WITH 90# ROLL STARTER COURSE

AT EAVE.

INSTALL ALL ROOFING, FLASHING, AND CAPS PER MANUFACTURERS

SPECIFICATIONS AND BEST INDUSTRY PRACTICES.

ALL VALLEYS TO RECEIVE METAL VALLEY FLASHING, MIN 24 GA.

1) THE TOTAL NET FREE VENTILATION AREA SHALL NOT BE LESS

THAN 

1

300

 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED, PROVIDED

THAT AT LEAST 40% BUT NOT MORE THAN 50% OF THE REQUIRED

AREA IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATOR LOCATED IN THE UPPER

PORTION OF THE SPACE BEING VENTILATED.  THE REMAINING

BLANACE OF THE REQUIRED VENTING WILL BE PROVIDED BY EAVE

VENTS AND/OR LOW ROOF VENTS.

2) ALTERNATIVE METHOD: VENTILATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 

1

150

OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED.

VENTS:

1) 10"X10" ROOF VENTS ARE BASED ON 51 SQ IN NET FREE

VENTILATION AREA PER VENT.

2) EAVE VENTS ARE BASED ON 9 SQ IN NET FREE VENTILATION AREA

PER VENT.

ADDITION ROOF:

ATTIC AREA                                        644 SQFT

VENTILATION REQ                              2.15 SQFT (309.6 SQ IN)

ROOF VENT (HIGH)                           153 SQIN (3)

EAVE VENTS                                      162 SQIN  (9)

TOTAL VENTILATION PROVIDED    2.18 SQFT
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ADHERED MASONRY VENEER: (IRC R703.12) SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
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F1

FLOOR OVER CRAWL SPACE

WALL ASSEMBLIES:

- SIDING PER ELEVATION

-

1
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- (1) LAYER MOISTURE BARRIER
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PLAN NOTES:
1. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN. ALL    
DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ARE SCHEMATIC. DO NOT SCALE. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
TEMPORARY  SUPPORT FOR THE DEMOLITION.

2. DIMENSIONS AND LOCATION OF EXISTING FOUNDATION SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

3.  ALL LOAD BEARING WALL WITH OUT SHEAR WALL TYPE SHOULD BE TYPE A.

4. ALL 4"  LOAD BEARING WALL SHOULD BE 2X4 HF#2 @ 16" OC.

5. ALL 6" LOAD BEARING WALL SHOULD BE 2X6 HF#2 @ 16"O.C.

7. ALL POST  SHALL BE HF#2 U.N.O.

8. ALL BEAM AND HEADER SHOULD BE HF#2 U .N. O.

10. All  JOIST OR RAFTER PROVIDE FULL  DEPTH BLK/BRACING @ 4'-0" MAX

11. ALL SHEAR WALL DOES NOT LINE UP ABOVE, HOLDOWN SHOULD BE CONTINUOUS
AND CONNECTED TO BEAM OR CONCRETE WALL .

12. HOLDOWN AT EXISTING FOUNDATION SEE DETAIL 6/S3.3
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11. ALL SHEAR WALL DOES NOT LINE UP ABOVE, HOLDOWN SHOULD BE CONTINUOUS
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PLAN NOTES:
1. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN. ALL    
DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ARE SCHEMATIC. DO NOT SCALE. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
TEMPORARY  SUPPORT FOR THE DEMOLITION.

2. DIMENSIONS AND LOCATION OF EXISTING FOUNDATION SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

3.  ALL LOAD BEARING WALL WITH OUT SHEAR WALL TYPE SHOULD BE TYPE A.

4. ALL 4"  LOAD BEARING WALL SHOULD BE 2X4 HF#2 @ 16" OC.

5. ALL 6" LOAD BEARING WALL SHOULD BE 2X6 HF#2 @ 16"O.C.

7. ALL POST  SHALL BE HF#2 U.N.O.

8. ALL BEAM AND HEADER SHOULD BE HF#2 U .N. O.

10. All  JOIST OR RAFTER PROVIDE FULL  DEPTH BLK/BRACING @ 4'-0" MAX

11. ALL SHEAR WALL DOES NOT LINE UP ABOVE, HOLDOWN SHOULD BE CONTINUOUS
AND CONNECTED TO BEAM OR CONCRETE WALL .
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